

Ø

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 107 OF 2012

BIRBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Jai Singh, ASG.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Since the records called for have not yet been received, this case is adjourned |
| for four weeks. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER