

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 107/2012

BIRBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for bail, directions and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 10/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG (Not present)
Mr. Aman Sinha,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali,Adv.
Ms. Surajita Pattanaik,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the respondent,
list the matter after Christmas holidays.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER