

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 107/2012

BIRBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and directions and office report)

Date : 03/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.

Ms Surjita Patnaik, Adv

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead the complainant in Sessions Case No. 55/2000 arising out of FIR No. 541 of 1995 within a period of three weeks.

List after three weeks.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] [S.S.R. KRISHNA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR