

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 107/2012

BIRBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 17841/2015  
FOR [DIRECTIONS] ON IA 4087/2015)

Date : 06-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.  
Mr. S. Patnaik  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

List for hearing in the usual course.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER