

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 107/2012

BIRBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 17841/2015  
FOR [DIRECTIONS] ON IA 4087/2015)

Date : 21-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR  
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Dhemman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Surajita Pattanaik, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking three weeks' time for impleading the complainant, the matter is adjourned for three weeks, as prayed for.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)  
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER