

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 107/2012

BIRBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for grant of bail, directions)

Date : 03-10-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.  
Ms. Surjita Patnaik, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that she will be filing requisite application for impleading the complainant during the course of the day.

Reply, if any, in the said application be filed within four weeks thereafter, as prayed for.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR-cum-PS(RAJINDER KAUR)  
Court Master