

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 107/2012

BIRBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 17841/2015, FOR DIRECTIONS ON IA 4087/2015
and IA No.99346/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 03-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Prasad, Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Ms. Surjita Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on IA no. 99346/2017 (Application for
impleadment).

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(MADHU NARULA)
Court Master