

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 107/2012

BIRBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(incomplete before court FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 17841/2015 FOR [DIRECTIONS] ON IA 4087/2015 [ADVOCATE MRS. ANIL KATIYAR INSTEAD OF MR. D.S. MAHRA] and IA No.99346/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 05-02-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Ms. Sujita Pattnaik, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After trial and sustenance of conviction right till this Court, the petitioner now seeks to state that while on parole, one of them saw the deceased.

The respondent-State may look into this complaint and endeavour to find out the truth of what is being alleged.

The writ petition is disposed of.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER